

Regd. Office: 1-7-293, M.G. Road

Secunderabad - 500 003, India. Ph: 040-27844284 e-mail: investor.services@gati.com | www.gati.com

## **RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT**

The Company had conducted a Postal Ballot pursuant to Section 192A of the Companies (passing of resolutions by postal ballot) Rules, 2011, for obtaining shareholders approval by way of an Ordinary Resolution under Section 293(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 1936 for Transfer of the Express Distribution and Supply Chain Business division of the company to its wholly owned subsidiary REDSUN Supply Chain Solutions Ltd. (Now Gati-Kintestu Express Private Limited) on a going concern basis as detailed in the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 13, 2012.

The Board of Directors of the Company had appointed Shri D C.Agarwal, Practicing Company Secretary as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and to submit the Report.

Based on the Scrutinizer's report dated March 21, 2012, Mr. K. L. Chugh, Chairman of the

Company has, on Flarch 21, 2012, declared the results of postar banot as under.			
Particular	No. of Postal Ballot Forms	No. of Equity Shares	Total Percentage
Total Paid Up Capital	-	8,65,82,287	100%
Total postal ballot forms received	1,097	43,191,406	49.89% ( of Total Paid Up Capital)
Number of invalid postal ballot forms received	69	40,992	0.05% (of Total Paid Up Capital)
Number of valid postal ballot forms received	1,028	43,150,414	49.84% (of Total Paid Up Capital)
Votes in favor of resolution	959	43,102,090	99.89% (of Total valid votes)
Votes against the resolution	69	48,324	0.11% (of Total valid votes)

Accordingly, the ordinary resolution set out in the notice dated February 13, 2012, stands duly passed with requisite majority.

By order of the Board For **GATI LIMITED** 

VSN Raju Company Secretary

Date: March 21, 2012